

FIR No. 223/18  
State Vs. Bharat Bhushan @ Tony & Ors.  
PS: Sultan Puri

Dated: 17.09.2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Deepak, Vikas and Bharat Bhushan are produced from JC.

IO SI Shravan Kumar is present. He states that accused Jitender @ Juti was arrested subsequently and supplementary chargesheet is yet to be filed. He further states that firearms were recovered from the accused in other cases, which were used in the present case and the said firearms are required to be sent to FSL for the forensic opinion.

In view of the above, put up on 10.10.2018

Let status report be filed on the next date of hearing.

Ahlmad is directed to correct the title of the case which is generated in the cause list.

**(Deepak Garg)**  
**ASJ-II, North West**  
**Rohini:Delhi**  
**17.09.2018**