

FIR No. 223/18
State Vs. Deepak @ Mantar
PS: Sultan Puri

Dated: 14.11.2018

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vikas Bhardwaj has been brought from Tihar Jail.

Accused Deepak and Bharat Bhushan has been brought from Sonapat Jail.

IO SI Sharvan Kumar is present. Status report has been filed by the IO stating that all the accused persons were arrested in different FIRs and there were recovery of firearms from them which have been sent for forensic opinion by the IOs of the said cases and he is awaiting the FSL result to be given in those cases so that he is able to send those firearms for the FSL opinion in the present case and he seeks time to take appropriate step in this regard and seeks eight weeks time to make appropriate submissions.

Let steps be taken expeditiously by the investigating agency and status report be filed on the next date of hearing.

IO is bound down to appear on the next date and put up for consideration on charge on 09.01.2019.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi

14.11.2018