

FIR No. 223/2018  
PS Sultan Puri  
State vs. Deepak @Mantar

09/01/2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
Accused Deepak and Bharat Bhushan has been  
brought from Sonipat jail  
Accused Vikas and Jitender have been produced from  
Tihar jail  
IO SI Sarvan Kumar is present.  
After the last date of hearing supplementary chargesheet  
with respect to Jitender @ Jeetu has been received. It be checked as  
per rule.

On the last date of hearing, it was stated by the IO that  
the accused persons were arrested in different FIRs and there was  
recovery of fire arms from them which have been sent for forensic  
opinions by the IOs of the said cases and he is awaiting the FSL result  
to be given in those cases so that he is able to send those fire arms to  
FSL for the FSL opinion in the present case. However, today IO seeks  
some more time to take steps and to file the status report.

Let steps be taken expeditiously and status report be filed  
by the IO on the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, let the SHO PS Sultan Puri be called in  
person to apprise the court about the steps being taken in this  
direction.

Put up on 27/2/2019

**(Deepak Garg)**  
**ASJ-II, North-West**  
**Rohini: Delhi**  
**09.01.2019**