

FIR No. 223/2018
PS Sultan Puri
State vs. Deepak @ Mantar

9/7/2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Deepak and Bharat Bhushan are produced
from Sonipat jail
Accused Vikas and Jitender @ Jeetu are produced
from Tihar Jail
Sh. R.N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Jitender @
Jeetu
Sh. S.P. Dhankhar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas
Bhardwaj
Sh. Naveen Tyagi, Ld. LAC for remaining accused
persons
Sh. Yashveer Singh, Ld. Amicus curie for accused
Deepak @ Mantar

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of
accused Vikas. Same is taken on record.

It is stated by accused Deepak @ Mantar that he
wants Sh. Yashvir Singh, advocate, present in the court today, to
be appointed as amicus curiae for him as he is appearing for him
in the other cases also. Hence, Sh. Yashvir Singh, Advocate is
appointed as Amicus Curiae for him in place of previous counsel.

SI Parminder has filed FSL result of biology division.
Copy supplied to the Ld. Counsels for the accused persons Time is
sought to file the FSL Result of ballistic Division.

Let notice be issued to the SHO PS Sultan Puri to
take steps so that the FSL result of the ballistic division be filed
expeditiously.

Put up for filing of the said report and for consideration of charge on 3/9/2019.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North-West
Rohini: Delhi
09.07.2019