

STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ MANTAR AND ORS.  
FIR NO 223 /2018  
PS Sultan Puri

3/9/2019

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
All the accused are produced from JC  
Sh. S.P. Dhankhar, Ld defence counsel for accused Vikas  
Bhardwaj  
Sh. Yashveer Singh, Ld amicus curiae for accused Deepak  
@ Mantar and Bharat Bhushan  
Sh. Naveen Tyagi , Ld defence counsel for accused  
Jitender @ Jeetu  
SI Rajbir Singh, PS Sultan Puri is present.  
SI Rajbir has filed status report that the FSL result is not  
ready yet.

Let notice be issued to the SHO PS Sultan Puri to appear  
in person to explain as to why the FSL result of Ballistic Division has  
not been filed in this case and as to what steps are being taken to  
procure the said result expeditiously.

Put up on 31/10/2019.

(Deepak Garg)  
ASJ-II, North-West  
Rohini: Delhi  
03.09.2019