

SC 621/2018
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ MANTAR & ORS.
FIR NO.223/2018
PS Sultan Puri

31.10.2019

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the accused are produced from JC.

Sh. Naveen Tyagi, Ld. Defence counsel for accused Jitender
@ Jittu and Amicus Curiae for accused Bharat Bhushan.

Sh. S.P. Dhankar, Advocate for Sh. Vikas Bhardwaj.

SI Parmender Kumar has filed Status Report and it is stated
by him that worth DCP Outer District Delhi has written a priority
letter to FSL for expediting the FSL Result of Ballistic Division and
it has been assured by the FSL that the result may be given within
six weeks.

Put up on 07.01.2020 for awaiting the FSL result.

Let SI Parmender Kumar be summoned with FSL result of
Ballistic Division for the said date of hearing.

(Deepak Garg)
ASJ-II, North West
Rohini:Delhi
31.10.2019