

STATE Vs. Deepak @ Mantar
FIR NO. 223/18
PS Sultan Puri
07/01/2020

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vikas and Jitender produced from Tihar Jail.

Accused Deepak and Bharat Bhushan not produced
from Sonapat Jail.

Sh. Naveen Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Jitender @ Jittu.

Sh. Yashveer Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Deepak @ Mantar.

Sh. S.P. Dhanker, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vikas
Bhardwaj.

It is submitted by the IO that despite several request
made through letter and personal visit, the result of FSL has not
been stated to be ready.

The case is at the stage of charge and due to the
report, the case could not be proceeded further.

Hence, Director FSL Rohini is directed to expedite
the preparation of result of document deposited vide No. SFSL
(DLH)/4362/BAL/753/19 dated 05.05.2019 and hand over/send
to the court as soon as possible.

A copy of this order be given dasti to the IO.

Put up on 04.02.2020. In the meanwhile, production
warrants be also issued to the accused Bharat Bhushan and
Deepak for the date fixed.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-2-cum-Special Judge
(NDPS), North West
Rohini:Delhi