

SC 621/2018
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ MANTAR
FIR NO. 223/2018
PS Sultan Puri

04.02.2020

Pr: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

IO SI Parminder absent.

Accused Vikas and Jitender are produced from Tihar Jail.

Accused Deepak and Bharat Bhushan not produced from Sonapat Jail.

Sh. Naveen Tyagi, Amicus Curiae for accused Bharat Bhushan and Proxy counsel for Sh. R.N. Sharma for accused Jitender @ Jeetu

Sh. Yashvir Singh, Amicus Curiae for accused Deepak.

Heard. Last order has not been complied afresh for NDOH.

IO is not present. Issue B/w in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him for next date.

Put up for Further Proceedings on 25.02.2020.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,
(NDPS), North West
Rohini:Delhi/04.02.2020