

SC 621/2018
STATE
Vs.
DEEPAK @ MANTAR
FIR NO. 223/2018
PS Sultan Puri

25.02.2020

Pr: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

IO SI Parminder is present on bailable warrants.

Accused Vikas and Jitender are produced from JC.

Accused Deepak and Bharat Bhushan produced from Sonapat Jail.

Sh. R.N. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Jitender.

Sh. Naveen Tyagi, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Bharat Bhushan.

Heard. B/w issued against IO stands canceled.

It is submitted by IO that despite repeated request FSL result has not been provided by FSL. IO is directed to expedite. Meanwhile, Director FSL, Rohini is directed to expedite in the matter.

Put up for Further Proceedings on 24.03.2020.

Copy of this order be sent to Director, FSL , Rohini for compliance.

Copy of this order be also given dasti to the IO, as prayed.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02-cum-Special Judge,
(NDPS), North West
Rohini:Delhi/25.02.2020