

SC No. 621/2018
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ MANTAR & ORS.
FIR No. 223/2018
P.S. Sultanpuri

12.05.2022

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Deepak @ Mantar produced from J.C. from Sonipat Jail.
Accused Vikas Bhardwaj, Bharat Bhushan and Jitender @ Jeetu produced from J.C.
Sh. Yashvir Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Deepak @ Mantar.
Sh. Sunny Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas Bhardwaj.
Sh. Manoranjan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accsued Jitender @ Jeetu and Bharat Bhushan.

Order dated 20.05.2020 be with complied with afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **05.07.2022**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.05.2022 jk