

SC 621-2018
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ MANTAR
FIR No. 223 /2018
(Sultan Puri)

10.03.2023

Application taken up today as 09.03.2023 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused produced from JC.
Sh. Nikhil, proxy counsel for accused Bharat
Bhushan and Jitender.

Witnesses were summoned for 09.03.2023. They be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 06.06.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/10.03.2023