

SC 621-2018
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ MANTAR
FIR No. 223 /2018
(Sultan Puri)

06.06.2023

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused produced from JC.
Sh. Yashvir Singh, ld. Amicus Curaie on behalf of
accused Deepak.
Counsel for other accused persons are not present.

Accused Bharat Bhushan submits that he may be provided with legal aid/amicus curaie as he is not in a position to afford a private counsel. Therefore, Sh. Yashvir Singh, on his consent, is appointed as Amicus Curaie for accused Bharat Bhushan also.

PW Surender Singh is examined and discharged.

PW Pashupatinath Prasad and Pappu be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 27.09.2023.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/06.06.2023