

Bail Application
SC No. 621/18
FIR No. 223/18
PS Sultanpuri
State Vs. Deepak @ Mantar
U/s 394/397/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

26.10.2023

Pr: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute.Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Yashveer Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for applicant/
accused.

***As per Ld. Amicus Curiae this is the 2nd bail application
u/s 439 Cr.P.C for grant of regular bail, moved on behalf of
applicant/ accused Deepak @ Mantar.***

IO has sent request for filing the reply to the present bail
application.

Heard. Perused. Time is granted.

IO is directed to file the reply to present bail application on
NDOH.

List on **02.11.2023**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.10.2023