

8 SC 621/2018  
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ MANTAR  
223 /2018 (Sultan Puri)

13.03.2024

Pr: Sh. P. K Samadhia, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Jitender, Deepak and Vikas produced from JC.  
Accused Bharat Bhushan @ Tony not produced from JC.  
PW Pashupati Nath Prasad in person.

Perused the report.

In view of the report that witness Pappu S/o Lt. Sh. Bala Singh is not traceable, hence, dropped from the list of witnesses.

PW Pashupati Nath Prasad is present, however, discharged unexamined for non production of accused Bharat Bhushan @ Tony. Therefore, **he be summoned again** for NDOH.

Let **production warrants of accused Bharat Bhushan @ Tony be issued** to Jail Superintendent concerned for NDOH.

List for PE on **17.05.2024**.

(VIKRAM)  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.03.2024