

17.05.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All four accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. Yashveer Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused  
Deepak @ Mantar and Bharat Bhushan.  
PW Pashupatinath Prasad in person.

At this stage, accused persons namely, Vikash Bhardwaj @ Dharmender and Jitender @ Jeetu state that they are unable to appoint their counsel on their own and also request to provide them, their counsel by the court itself.

Heard. At the request of accused persons, Sh. Yashveer Singh, is appointed for remaining accused Vikash Bhardwaj @ Dharmender and Jitender @ Jeetu also as Ld. Amicus Curiae.

PW-2 Sh. Pashupatinath Prasad examined, cross examined and discharged.

**PWs Amanpreet Singh, Nitin and ASI Lav Kumar be summoned** for NDOH.

List for PE on **09.09.2024**.

**(VIKRAM)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)**  
**North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.05.2024**