

Bail Matter  
FIR No. 223/2018  
PS Sultanpuri  
State Vs. Deepak @ Mantar  
U/s 394/397/34 IPC

**08.11.2024**

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Yashvir Singh, Ld. Counsel for applicant.  
IO SI Sonu Kumar in person.

As per Ld. Counsel, this is the 3<sup>rd</sup> bail application u/s 483 BNSS for granting of bail, moved on behalf of applicant/accused Deepak @ Mantar.

Present bail application has been moved on the ground that applicant/accused is in JC since his first arrest i.e., 14.08.2018 and as it has been more than six years imprisonment.

Record shows that previously also bail application was dismissed and there are reports of other involvements, therefore, *notice be issued to Jail Superintendent concerned* to file nominal role and Jail conduct report of applicant/accused, for NDOH.

List on **16.11.2024**.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/08.11.2024**