

Bail Matter (IA SC 621-2018)
State Vs. Deepak
FIR No. 223/2018
PS Sultanpuri

05.03.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Id. Chief LADC on behalf of
applicant/accused.

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of
bail, moved on behalf of applicant/accused Deepak received from Jail.

Reply to application received from IO.

Notice of application be issued to Jail Superintendent to file
nominal roll alongwith report with respect to conduct of applicant in jail,
for the next date of hearing.

List on 12.03.2025.

VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/05.03.2025