

Bail Matter IA SC 621-20  
State Vs. Deepak  
FIR No. 223/2018  
PS Sultanpuri

12.03.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Ashish Dahiya, ld. Chief LADC on behalf of  
applicant/accused.

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of  
bail, moved on behalf of applicant/accused Deepak, received from jail.

Nominal roll and jail conduct of applicant/accused received  
from jail as per which applicant/accused is in custody for the last 06  
years 10 months. However, the applicant is shown to be involved in FIR  
no. 156/2020 PS Crime Branch despite the fact that applicant had never  
taken any interim bail. Therefore, ***notice be issued to IO to file the details  
of FIR NO. 156/2020 Ps Crime Branch and the role of the applicant in  
that FIR on next date of hearing.***

List on 17.03.2025.

VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/12.03.2025