

**Bail Matter IA SC 621-2018  
State Vs. Deepak  
FIR No. 223/2018  
Ps Sultanpuri**

**17.03.2025**

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Id. Chief LADC on behalf of accused.

Report not received from IO. Issue fresh notice to IO in terms of previous order to appear and file report, for the next date of hearing.

List on 19.03.2025.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/17.03.2025**