

Bail Matter IA SC 621-2018
State Vs. Deepak
FIR No. 223/2018
PS Sultanpuri

19.03.2025

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Id. Chief LADC on behalf of applicant.
SI Narender Kumar has appeared from PS Sulnapuri on
notice to SHO PS Sultanpuri.

Notice was issued to SHO PS Sultanpuri to file the details and role of accused in FIR No. 156/2020, PS Crime Branch. SI Narender submits that the details of the FIR is not available on the web portal of Delhi Police because it appears to be some sensitive matter, therefore, seeks time to contact the IO concerned and seeks time to file the detailed report on next date of hearing. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 22.03.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/19.03.2025**