

Bail Matter IA SC 621-2018  
State Vs. Deepak  
FIR no. 223/2018  
U/s 394/397/34 IPC &  
25/27 Arms Act  
PS Sultanpuri

**22.03.2025**

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadiya, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Ashish Dahiya, Id. Chief LADC for applicant/accused.

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of bail, moved on behalf of applicant/accused Deepak, received from jail.

Report received from IO of case FIR No. 156/2020 PS Crime Branch which was registered under Section 3 /4 MCOCA Act and applicant/accused was arrested in that FIR formally as he was an associate and active member of the gang involved in that FIR.

Arguments heard. No time left for orders.

List for orders on 26.03.2025.

**VIKRAM**  
**ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/**  
**NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/**  
**DELHI/22.03.2025**