

SC 621-2018  
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ MANTAR  
FIR No. 223/2018  
(Sultan Puri)

**16.04.2025**

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Yashvir Singh, ld. LAC for all accused persons.

Pw Ashish Kumar is partly examined in chief. His further examination is deferred for want of original documents. He be summoned for the next date of hearing alongwith original documents.

Summons to Pw Amanpreet Singh remained unserved. No other Pw is present. Summons to PW Amanpreet be issued through IO for the next date of hearing. Pw at serial no. 12 be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 05.06.2025.

**VIKRAM  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/16.04.2025**