

Bail SC/621/2018  
State Vs. Vikas  
FIR No.223/2018  
PS Sultanpuri

08.09.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Even IOs are not permitted by the lawyers to enter inside the Court due to the strike.

Since morning VC of this Court is not working despite efforts made by officials of Computer Maintenance Branch.

Present : None for the State.

Reply be called from IO concerned for NDOH.

Put up for reply and arguments on 16.09.2025.

**(SHIVAJI ANAND)**  
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.09.2025