

7

SC 621/2018

STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ MANTAR

FIR No. 223/2018

PS (Sultan Puri)

12.11.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Bharat Bhushan and Jitender produced from JC.

Accused Vikas Bhardwaj and Deepak @ Mantar produced from JC(through VC)

PW Ashish (SIS Company) was present in the morning but subsequently he has left the court without giving proper information,

Let BWs in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against him for NDOH.

PW Inspector also appeared in the morning, however, he informed that he has to attend some training. He has moved an exemption application for his personal appearance for today only.

Heard.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, application for exemption of personal appearance is allowed. He be exempted to appear in person. He be summoned afresh for NDOH.

List for recording of statement u/s 294 Cr. PC./PE on 05.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/12.11.2025