

SC 621/2018
STATE VS. DEEPAK @ MANTAR
FIR No. 223/2018
PS: SULTAN PURI

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Sh. Yashvir Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for all the
accused persons.
Accused Bharat and Jitender are produced from JC
in person.
Accused Vikas and Deepak produced from JC
through VC.

PW4 Sh. Ashish Kumar is present from SIS Cash
Service Private Ltd. However, he has not brought the original
documents today. He is discharged and informed to bring all the
original documents, the copy of which was submitted during
investigation.

ASI Love Kumar and SI Devender have send their
request.

Let fresh summons be issued for NDOH for PW-4
Ashish Kumar, ASI Love Kumar, SI Devender, and witness
mentioned at serial no. 7, 8 and 9.

Put up on **24.03.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.01.2026