

24.03.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Sh. Yashbir Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for all accused persons.

PW 5 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

ASI Love Kumar is present but discharged unexamined as no time left.

PW Dr. Rohit, PW Ashish Kumar are absent despite service. Let BW be issued against PW Dr. Rohit and PW Ashish Kumar in the sum of Rs.5000/- for NDOH.

It is reported on the summons that Dr. Nishant has left the hospital. Let summons be issued to MS to depute some Dr. who had worked with Dr. Nishant and can identified the handwriting and signature of Dr. Nishant.

Let summons be issued to witness mentioned at serial no 10 and 11 for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 18.05.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.03.2026