

10 SC 621/2018
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ MANTAR 223/2018
(Sultan Puri)

18.05.2026

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. for the State.
Complainant Ashish Kumar Sinha through VC.
Accused Jitender @ Jeetu and Bharat Bhushan @ Toni produced from JC.
Accused Vikas Bhardwaj @ Dharmender and Deepak @ Mantar produced from JC through VC.

PW/ASI Jai Kumar, PW Dr. Rohit Kumar and PW/Dr. Ashish (MS, SJM Hospital) is present and they are discharged unexamined for today due to strike. Let them be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

Request received from HC Sandeep for his exemption today. Let him be summoned afresh for the NDOH.

PW Ashish Kumar are absent despite execution ofailable warrants. Let fresh BW's be issued against PW Ashish Kumar in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- returnable for the NDOH.

Put up for purpose fixed on 13.07.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.05.2026